

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8411 OF 2018

Jabbar Kha Rum KhaPetitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Its Secretary,Respondent
Revenue And Forest Dept., Mumbai And Others

Vipul Babarao Bhise For Petitioner

Copy Served To G.p. For R-1 To 3. For Respondent

**CORAM : S.B. SHUKRE &
S.M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 18th February, 2019

P.C. :

BY CONSENT S.O. 2 WKS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)