



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**Writ Petition No.8411 of 2018**

*Jabbar Kha Rum Kha*

*vs.*

*State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Revenue and Forest Department, Mumbai  
and others*

-----  
*Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's Orders*

*Mr. V.B. Bhise, Advocate for the Petitioner.  
Mr. S.S. Hulke, A.G.P. for the Respondents/State.*

**CORAM** : **ANIL L. PANSARE & NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

**DATE** : **29<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026.**

The challenge is to the order passed under the Maharashtra Land Revenue Code, 1966. The matter pertains to a Single Bench.

02. The Registry to process the matter in accordance with the Rules.

(Nivedita P. Mehta, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

*\*sandesh*